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1 Gary Le Coadou/Paul Hollingham 6 6:09 6:00 5:19 5:16 5:26 5:20 5:13 5:09 43:52 +0:00 1 1

2 Simon Mauger/Karen Watts 4 6:12 5:55 5:08 5:57 5:17 5:21 4:57 4:53 0:30 44:10 +0:18 2 1

3 Mark Ellis/Adrian Brown 6 6:13 6:10 5:24 5:22 5:33 5:24 5:24 5:20 44:50 +0:58 3 2

4 Richard Edwards/Paul Brown 3 6:18 6:08 5:25 5:21 5:35 5:32 5:20 5:17 44:56 +1:04 4 1

6 Paul King/Alicia Miles 3 6:39 6:13 5:29 5:21 5:43 5:34 5:19 5:14 45:32 +1:40 5 2

7 Nigel Seabold/Tim Barton 5 6:35 6:26 5:41 5:37 5:47 5:41 5:28 5:27 46:42 +2:50 9 1

8 Nigel Willcox/Robert Symes 3 6:25 6:17 5:33 5:23 5:39 5:37 5:24 5:21 45:39 +1:47 6 3

9 Ray Read/Stuart Anderson-Peters 6    

10 Nigel Nummery/Fiona Scarlett 6 6:17 6:27 5:28 5:20    

11 Kevin Tappin/Charles Tappin 2 6:28 6:15 5:35 5:28 5:42 5:36 5:21 5:20 45:45 +1:53 7 1

12 Tony Hawkins/Darren Jones 6 7:04 6:28 6:05 5:35 5:55 5:42 5:33    

13 David Emunds/Dom Jeans 2 7:43 6:24 5:45 5:45 5:52 5:48 5:44 5:45 48:46 +4:54 16 4

14 Barry Arno/Steve Walshaw 6 7:06 6:38 5:55 5:58 6:12 6:04 5:56 5:54 49:43 +5:51 17 3

15 Steve Rogers/Chris Dale 3 6:42 6:27 5:47 5:42 5:59 5:45 5:32 5:32 47:26 +3:34 11 6

16 Graham Sansom/Selmin Sevket 3 6:26 6:19 5:31 5:16 5:49 5:39 5:25 5:25 45:50 +1:58 8 4

18 Ian Copping/Keith Barker 3 6:37 6:29 5:44 5:40 5:59 5:53 5:39 5:42 47:43 +3:51 13 7

19 Martin Clark/Georgina Clark 2 6:35 6:30    

20 John Cross/Martin Quant 2 6:33 6:30 5:30 6:05 6:02 5:51 5:41 5:41 47:53 +4:01 15 3

21 Robert Dillon/Tom Ward 2 6:53 6:43 6:14 5:53 8:25 6:00 5:50 5:50 51:48 +7:56 23 7

22 Craig Jose/Nigel Hewett 2 6:45 6:33 5:50 5:44 5:56 5:48 5:36 5:40 47:52 +4:00 14 2

23 Rob Watson/Julia Watson 3 6:46    

24 Mick Lower/Steve Greenhill 3 6:40 6:26 5:44 5:31 5:46 5:50 5:31 5:35 47:03 +3:11 10 5

25 Sebastian Simeone/Tony Rendell 3 12:00 6:38 5:52 5:34 6:04 6:00    

26 Mark Snelling/James Snelling 2 6:47 6:37 5:51 5:47 7:25 5:58 5:47 5:49 50:01 +6:09 18 5

27 Martin Gill/Darren Gillarn 2 7:01 8:00 6:03 6:19 6:21 6:13 5:58 6:06 52:01 +8:09 24 8

28 Abi Mahmood/Andrew Smith 1 6:33 6:30 5:40 5:46 5:55 5:51 5:39 5:39 47:33 +3:41 12 1

29 Norman Cutler/Leanne Harvey 3 7:02 6:54 6:12 6:05 6:25 6:14 6:04 6:08 51:04 +7:12 21 9

31 Jason Wyatt/Jason Riggs 3 7:08 6:47 6:06 6:05 6:15 6:10 5:55 6:02 50:28 +6:36 19 8

32 Alison Lock/Stuart Andrews 1 7:47 7:41 6:47 6:47 6:58 6:54 6:43 6:42 56:19 +12:27 33 11

33 Paul Godden/Danny Fenning 1 7:14 7:16    

34 Stephen Johnson/David Barrett 1 7:28 7:19 6:29 6:28 6:38 6:38 6:29 6:29 53:58 +10:06 28 6

35 Ian Arden/Lewis Roper 1 7:22 7:10 6:22 6:22 6:32 6:29 6:14 6:20 52:51 +8:59 26 4

36 Joe Taylor/David Arden 1 7:22 7:14 6:26 6:22 6:49 6:28 6:16 6:20 0:10 53:27 +9:35 27 5

37 Delroy Marks/Daniel Chapman 1 7:56 7:42 6:45 6:36 6:53 6:47 6:33 6:29 55:41 +11:49 32 10

38 Paul Norton/Tony Angelico 1 7:27 7:13 6:33 6:24 6:45 6:33    

39 Edward Clark/Bob Rutherford 1 7:15 7:06 6:29 6:17 6:27 6:26 6:11 6:10 52:21 +8:29 25 3

40 Simon Povey/Paul Griffiths 1 7:20 7:14 6:24    

41 Darren Whitworth/Stephen Brown 1 7:40 7:19 6:30 6:26 6:41 6:35 6:27 6:23 54:01 +10:09 29 7

42 Paul Andrews/Bill Meeson 1 7:32 7:30 6:42 6:42 6:52 6:47 6:39 6:40 55:24 +11:32 31 9

44 Mick Smith/Keith Followes 1 7:08 7:01 6:14 6:16 6:23 6:18 6:10 6:10 51:40 +7:48 22 2

45 Dominic Gill/Rhys Evans 2 7:06    

46 Joseph Roche/Cen Simpson 2 7:41 7:07 5:45 6:04 6:14 6:09 6:00 5:56 50:56 +7:04 20 6

47 Simon Whitehead/Gary Wood 1 8:32 7:56 7:14 7:14 7:31 7:14 7:01 6:53 59:35 +15:43 34 12

48 John Payton/Gillian Payton 1 7:37 7:26 6:34 6:28 6:43 6:34 6:25 6:20 54:07 +10:15 30 8

49 Anthony Greene/Mick Wilcox 2 6:58    
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Results by SevenOaks District MC Anniversary 2009 Stage Times by Class
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1 Gary Le Coadou/Paul Hollingham 6 6:09 6:00 5:19 5:16 5:26 5:20 5:13 5:09 43:52 +0:00 1 1

3 Mark Ellis/Adrian Brown 6 6:13 6:10 5:24 5:22 5:33 5:24 5:24 5:20 44:50 +0:58 3 2

14 Barry Arno/Steve Walshaw 6 7:06 6:38 5:55 5:58 6:12 6:04 5:56 5:54 49:43 +5:51 17 3

9 Ray Read/Stuart Anderson-Peters 6     

10 Nigel Nummery/Fiona Scarlett 6 6:17 6:27 5:28 5:20     

12 Tony Hawkins/Darren Jones 6 7:04 6:28 6:05 5:35 5:55 5:42 5:33     

7 Nigel Seabold/Tim Barton 5 6:35 6:26 5:41 5:37 5:47 5:41 5:28 5:27 46:42 +2:50 9 1

2 Simon Mauger/Karen Watts 4 6:12 5:55 5:08 5:57 5:17 5:21 4:57 4:53 0:30 44:10 +0:18 2 1

4 Richard Edwards/Paul Brown 3 6:18 6:08 5:25 5:21 5:35 5:32 5:20 5:17 44:56 +1:04 4 1

6 Paul King/Alicia Miles 3 6:39 6:13 5:29 5:21 5:43 5:34 5:19 5:14 45:32 +1:40 5 2

8 Nigel Willcox/Robert Symes 3 6:25 6:17 5:33 5:23 5:39 5:37 5:24 5:21 45:39 +1:47 6 3

16 Graham Sansom/Selmin Sevket 3 6:26 6:19 5:31 5:16 5:49 5:39 5:25 5:25 45:50 +1:58 8 4

24 Mick Lower/Steve Greenhill 3 6:40 6:26 5:44 5:31 5:46 5:50 5:31 5:35 47:03 +3:11 10 5

15 Steve Rogers/Chris Dale 3 6:42 6:27 5:47 5:42 5:59 5:45 5:32 5:32 47:26 +3:34 11 6

18 Ian Copping/Keith Barker 3 6:37 6:29 5:44 5:40 5:59 5:53 5:39 5:42 47:43 +3:51 13 7

31 Jason Wyatt/Jason Riggs 3 7:08 6:47 6:06 6:05 6:15 6:10 5:55 6:02 50:28 +6:36 19 8

29 Norman Cutler/Leanne Harvey 3 7:02 6:54 6:12 6:05 6:25 6:14 6:04 6:08 51:04 +7:12 21 9

23 Rob Watson/Julia Watson 3 6:46     

25 Sebastian Simeone/Tony Rendell 3 12:00 6:38 5:52 5:34 6:04 6:00     

11 Kevin Tappin/Charles Tappin 2 6:28 6:15 5:35 5:28 5:42 5:36 5:21 5:20 45:45 +1:53 7 1

22 Craig Jose/Nigel Hewett 2 6:45 6:33 5:50 5:44 5:56 5:48 5:36 5:40 47:52 +4:00 14 2

20 John Cross/Martin Quant 2 6:33 6:30 5:30 6:05 6:02 5:51 5:41 5:41 47:53 +4:01 15 3

13 David Emunds/Dom Jeans 2 7:43 6:24 5:45 5:45 5:52 5:48 5:44 5:45 48:46 +4:54 16 4

26 Mark Snelling/James Snelling 2 6:47 6:37 5:51 5:47 7:25 5:58 5:47 5:49 50:01 +6:09 18 5

46 Joseph Roche/Cen Simpson 2 7:41 7:07 5:45 6:04 6:14 6:09 6:00 5:56 50:56 +7:04 20 6

21 Robert Dillon/Tom Ward 2 6:53 6:43 6:14 5:53 8:25 6:00 5:50 5:50 51:48 +7:56 23 7

27 Martin Gill/Darren Gillarn 2 7:01 8:00 6:03 6:19 6:21 6:13 5:58 6:06 52:01 +8:09 24 8

19 Martin Clark/Georgina Clark 2 6:35 6:30     

45 Dominic Gill/Rhys Evans 2 7:06     

49 Anthony Greene/Mick Wilcox 2 6:58     

28 Abi Mahmood/Andrew Smith 1 6:33 6:30 5:40 5:46 5:55 5:51 5:39 5:39 47:33 +3:41 12 1

44 Mick Smith/Keith Followes 1 7:08 7:01 6:14 6:16 6:23 6:18 6:10 6:10 51:40 +7:48 22 2

39 Edward Clark/Bob Rutherford 1 7:15 7:06 6:29 6:17 6:27 6:26 6:11 6:10 52:21 +8:29 25 3

35 Ian Arden/Lewis Roper 1 7:22 7:10 6:22 6:22 6:32 6:29 6:14 6:20 52:51 +8:59 26 4

36 Joe Taylor/David Arden 1 7:22 7:14 6:26 6:22 6:49 6:28 6:16 6:20 0:10 53:27 +9:35 27 5

34 Stephen Johnson/David Barrett 1 7:28 7:19 6:29 6:28 6:38 6:38 6:29 6:29 53:58 +10:06 28 6

41 Darren Whitworth/Stephen Brown 1 7:40 7:19 6:30 6:26 6:41 6:35 6:27 6:23 54:01 +10:09 29 7

48 John Payton/Gillian Payton 1 7:37 7:26 6:34 6:28 6:43 6:34 6:25 6:20 54:07 +10:15 30 8

42 Paul Andrews/Bill Meeson 1 7:32 7:30 6:42 6:42 6:52 6:47 6:39 6:40 55:24 +11:32 31 9

37 Delroy Marks/Daniel Chapman 1 7:56 7:42 6:45 6:36 6:53 6:47 6:33 6:29 55:41 +11:49 32 10

32 Alison Lock/Stuart Andrews 1 7:47 7:41 6:47 6:47 6:58 6:54 6:43 6:42 56:19 +12:27 33 11

47 Simon Whitehead/Gary Wood 1 8:32 7:56 7:14 7:14 7:31 7:14 7:01 6:53 59:35 +15:43 34 12

33 Paul Godden/Danny Fenning 1 7:14 7:16     

38 Paul Norton/Tony Angelico 1 7:27 7:13 6:33 6:24 6:45 6:33     

40 Simon Povey/Paul Griffiths 1 7:20 7:14 6:24     
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Results by SevenOaks District MC Anniversary 2009 Stage by Stage
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1 6:09 2 5:55 2 5:08 1 5:16 2 5:17 1 5:20 2 4:57 2 4:53

2 6:12 1 6:00 1 5:19 16 5:16 1 5:26 2 5:21 1 5:13 1 5:09

3 6:13 4 6:08 3 5:24 10 5:20 3 5:33 3 5:24 6 5:19 6 5:14

10 6:17 3 6:10 4 5:25 4 5:21 4 5:35 4 5:32 4 5:20 4 5:17

4 6:18 6 6:13 10 5:28 6 5:21 8 5:39 6 5:34 11 5:21 3 5:20

8 6:25 11 6:15 6 5:29 3 5:22 11 5:42 11 5:36 3 5:24 11 5:20

16 6:26 8 6:17 20 5:30 8 5:23 6 5:43 8 5:37 8 5:24 8 5:21

11 6:28 16 6:19 16 5:31 11 5:28 24 5:46 16 5:39 16 5:25 16 5:25

20 6:33 13 6:24 8 5:33 24 5:31 7 5:47 7 5:41 7 5:28 7 5:27

28 6:33 7 6:26 11 5:35 25 5:34 16 5:49 12 5:42 24 5:31 15 5:32

7 6:35 24 6:26 28 5:40 12 5:35 13 5:52 15 5:45 15 5:32 24 5:35

19 6:35 10 6:27 7 5:41 7 5:37 12 5:55 13 5:48 12 5:33 28 5:39

18 6:37 15 6:27 18 5:44 18 5:40 28 5:55 22 5:48 22 5:36 22 5:40

6 6:39 12 6:28 24 5:44 15 5:42 22 5:56 24 5:50 18 5:39 20 5:41

24 6:40 18 6:29 13 5:45 22 5:44 15 5:59 20 5:51 28 5:39 18 5:42

15 6:42 19 6:30 46 5:45 13 5:45 18 5:59 28 5:51 20 5:41 13 5:45

22 6:45 20 6:30 15 5:47 28 5:46 25 6:04 18 5:53 13 5:44 26 5:49

23 6:46 28 6:30 22 5:50 26 5:47 14 6:12 26 5:58 26 5:47 21 5:50

26 6:47 22 6:33 26 5:51 21 5:53 46 6:14 21 6:00 21 5:50 14 5:54

21 6:53 26 6:37 25 5:52 2 5:57 31 6:15 25 6:00 31 5:55 46 5:56

49 6:58 14 6:38 14 5:55 14 5:58 27 6:21 14 6:04 27 5:58 31 6:02

27 7:01 25 6:38 27 6:03 46 6:04 44 6:23 46 6:09 46 6:00 27 6:06

29 7:02 21 6:43 12 6:05 20 6:05 29 6:25 31 6:10 29 6:04 29 6:08

12 7:04 31 6:47 31 6:06 29 6:05 39 6:27 27 6:13 44 6:10 39 6:10

14 7:06 29 6:54 29 6:12 31 6:05 35 6:32 29 6:14 39 6:11 44 6:10

45 7:06 44 7:01 21 6:14 44 6:16 34 6:38 44 6:18 35 6:14 35 6:20

31 7:08 39 7:06 44 6:14 39 6:17 41 6:41 39 6:26 36 6:16 36 6:20

44 7:08 46 7:07 35 6:22 27 6:19 48 6:43 36 6:28 48 6:25 48 6:20

33 7:14 35 7:10 40 6:24 35 6:22 38 6:45 35 6:29 41 6:27 41 6:23

39 7:15 38 7:13 36 6:26 36 6:22 36 6:49 38 6:33 34 6:29 34 6:29

40 7:20 36 7:14 34 6:29 38 6:24 42 6:52 48 6:34 37 6:33 37 6:29

35 7:22 40 7:14 39 6:29 41 6:26 37 6:53 41 6:35 42 6:39 42 6:40

36 7:22 33 7:16 41 6:30 34 6:28 32 6:58 34 6:38 32 6:43 32 6:42

38 7:27 34 7:19 38 6:33 48 6:28 26 7:25 37 6:47 47 7:01 47 6:53

34 7:28 41 7:19 48 6:34 37 6:36 47 7:31 42 6:47 14 5:56 12 dnf

42 7:32 48 7:26 42 6:42 42 6:42 20 6:02 32 6:54 25 dnf

48 7:37 42 7:30 37 6:45 32 6:47 21 8:25 47 7:14 38 dnf

41 7:40 32 7:41 32 6:47 47 7:14 10 dnf

46 7:41 37 7:42 47 7:14 40 dnf

13 7:43 47 7:56 19 dnf

32 7:47 27 8:00 33 dnf

37 7:56 23 dnf

47 8:32 45 dnf

25 12:00 49 dnf

9 dnf
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Results by SevenOaks District MC Anniversary Stages 2009 Award Sheet

Award Driver/Co-Driver

First in Class 1 Abi Mahmood/Andrew Smith

Second in Class 1 Mick Smith/Keith Followes

Third in Class 1 Edward Clark/Bob Rutherford

First in Class 2 Kevin Tappin/Charles Tappin

Second in Class 2 Craig Jose/Nigel Hewett

First in Class 3 Richard Edwards/Paul Brown

Second in Class 3 Paul King/Alicia Miles

Third in Class 3 Nigel Willcox/Robert Symes

First in Class 4 Simon Mauger/Karen Watts

First in Class 5 Nigel Seabold/Tim Barton

Second in Class 5 Richard Edwards/Paul Brown

First in Class 5 Nigel Seabold/Tim Barton

Second in Class 5 Simon Mauger/Karen Watts

First in Class 6 Gary Le Coadou/Paul Hollingham

Second in Class 6 Mark Ellis/Adrian Brown

Third in Class 6 Barry Arno/Steve Walshaw

First Novice Jason Wyatt/Jason Riggs

First Mixed Crew Norman Cutler/Leanne Harvey

Highest Placed Bexley Graham Sansom/Selmin Sevket

Highest Placed London Irish Mick Smith/Keith Followes

Highest Placed Formula 1000 Ian Arden/Lewis Roper

First Overall Gary Le Coadou/Paul Hollingham

Second Overall Simon Mauger/Karen Watts

Third Overall Mark Ellis/Adrian Brown

20/09/2009


